

# CCP GLOBAL WELCOMES SIX AS AN OBSERVER MEMBER







# November 14, 2024 – CCP Global (The Global Association of Central Counterparties) welcomes SIX as a CCP Global Observer Member.

At the monthly CCP Global Executive Committee Meeting in November 2024, the Executive Committee accepted SIX as an Observer Member of CCP Global. SIX, registered with ESMA and under supervision of FINMA, is a leading provider of financial market infrastructure and services in Switzerland and Spain, including in particular two CCPs, SIX x-clear and BME Clearing.

"We are delighted to welcome SIX to our Association. SIX brings important markets to our global community, along with a combination of advanced technology and august Financial Market Infrastructures. I look forward to their valuable expertise and insights, further strengthening our ability to promote stability and efficiency in financial markets." said Teo Floor, CEO of CCP Global.



### **ABOUT SIX GROUP**

SIX provides and operates stable and efficient infrastructure for the Swiss and Spanish financial centers, thus ensuring access to the capital markets and the flow of information and money between financial market players. As a global provider of financial information, SIX delivers high-quality reference, pricing, corporate actions, and ESG data and provides regulatory services and indices to clients around the world.

The company is owned by its users (more than 120 banks) with a workforce of 4,160 employees and a presence in 19 countries.

Please visit <u>www.six-group.com</u> for more information about SIX.

### ABOUT CCP GLOBAL

CCP Global (previously known as CCP12) is the global association for CCPs, representing 44 members who operate more than 60 individual CCPs globally across Europe, the Middle East, and Africa (EMEA), the Americas, and the Asia-Pacific (APAC) regions.

CCP Global promotes effective, practical, and appropriate risk management and operational standards for CCPs to ensure the safety and efficiency of the financial markets it represents. CCP Global leads and assesses global regulatory and industry initiatives that concern CCPs to form consensus views, while also actively engaging with regulatory agencies and industry constituents through consultation responses, forum discussions and position papers.

For more information, please contact the office by e-mail at <a href="mailto:office@ccp-global.org">office@ccp-global.org</a> or through our website by visiting <a href="mailto:www.ccp-global.org">www.ccp-global.org</a>.



## **CCP GLOBAL MEMBERS**





















































































